

Ref. No.

## Office of the Principal

P.O. Murazar: Pin: 782439, Dist. Hojai: Assam Estd. 1989

Permanently affiliated to Gauhati University, Guwahati

Dr. Sayed Ahammed Ali, M.A., Ph.D.

Principal, Murazar College

**203674-267911, 9577774252** 

Email: principalmurazarcollege@gmail.com murazarcollege@gmail.com

Date: 12-06-2023

## <u>ADMISSION NOTICE</u>

FYUGP-2023-24 (B.A 1<sup>st</sup> Semester)

Admission process of Murazar College into Four Year Under Graduate Programme (FYUGP), NEP-2020 based 1st Semester admission for the session-2023-24 will start as per the following Schedule:

Opening Murazar College admission portal	14 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023 (10.00 am
(https://murazarcollege.org/) for submission of	onwards)
online application.	
Last date of online application in the college	22 <sup>nd</sup> June, 2023
admission portal	
Declaration of merit list in the college website	23 <sup>rd</sup> June, 2023 (at 4.00 pm)
Date of Admission	24 <sup>th</sup> & 26 <sup>th</sup> June, 2023 (10.00 am onwards)

## **Importance Notices:**

- 1. Besides online application to the Murazar College admission portal, all applicants must apply through 'SAMARTH' online admission portal of department of Higher Education, Govt. of Assam, which will be opened from 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.
- 2. Applicants must generate "Unique ID" from Department of Higher Education. Govt. of Assam before applying the college admission portal.
- 3. The applicant should create Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) through online by their own.

**NB**: The applicants are advised to check the college website regularly

College Website: (https://murazarcollege.org/)

'SAMARTH Portal: https://assamadmission.samarth.ac.in/

For further information please contract to:

Mr. Mahbubar Rahman (Asstt. Prof. & Convener, admission Committee) Mobile: 9954639908

Mr. Oliur Rahman Patowary (Asstt. Prof. & Member, admission Committee) Mobile: 9707624840

Principal Murazar College Hojai (Assam)